HURON POLICE 417 MAIN ST HURON, OHIO 419-433-4114 Incident / Offense Report 20-191206

417 MAIN 31 HORON, OHIC	7417-433-4114	Inciden	t / Offense Rep	ort		00 101200
Met	hod Received	Time Received Time	Dispatched	Time Arrived	Time Cleared:	
Offense T		20:17:00 20:17:00		20:17:00	21:12:00	
Report Date	te / Time	Incident Occi	ırred From	In	cident Occured To)
Date	Time	Date	Time	Date	Ti	me
Tuesday 09/10/	2019 23:11:03	Tuesday 09/10/2019	20:17:00	Tuesday 09/	10/2019 21:	12:00
Location of the Incident (Street	# Street Apt # Ci	ty State 7in)				Zone
	_	-				
420 CLEVELAND RD E HUI	CON OH 44839 DIS	COUNT DRUG MART				SE
Persons: SARAH A HENSI Involved: SHAPON I RAI		Pro	operty: TAN P	URSE		
Involved: SHARON L BAL	CARCEL - VIC		1			
-		An	nount:			
<u>.</u>						
- -		Ty	rpe:			
Units: Officers:						
1st: 963 Sean P Ry	ran					
•	BETHARD					
	BETHARD					
3rd:						
4th:			DL			
5th:			Photo	OS:		
Codes: Descriptions:		OFFENSES				
2318 THEFT				4	545.05	
						II . D'
Weapons Used:		T	rade Marks:			Hate Bias
T.				Logotion True:		
Entry:				Location Type: Drug Store		
				Drug Store		
Refer to Arrest:	Incident #:	Tow#:	Dispatche	er: 2200 Officer	in Charge: 963	Entry Id: 963
G . G		Cl. ID : corrected	0		CL ID or	
Case Status:		Cleared Date: 09/10/201	9		Cleared By: 963	
Namativa 20 1012)0/C D	1				

Narrative: 20-191206 Page: 1

The complainant, Sharon L. Balcarcel, contacted this department via telephone to report a theft that occurred at the Discount Drug Mart parking lot. I spoke to her and she advised the following: According to Balcarcel, she exited Drug Mart at approximately 19:30 hours with a shopping cart. She had her purchases in the cart as well as her tan wallet which was sitting in the front basket. Balcarcel saw a friend in the parking lot and left her cart next to her vehicle with everything still in it. She walked over and spoke to the friend for a few minutes. After returning to her vehicle and starting to exit her parking space, Balcarcel realized that she didn't have her purse. She checked the cart and found it missing. Inside the purse was her Ohio drivers license, Erie Community Credit Union debit card, black Galaxy cell phone, and approximately \$60.00 cash.

I asked Balcarcel if she noticed anyone near her vehicle which was parked approximately three rows from the entrance to the store. She stated that there were two white females with a baby getting into a black car that was parked next to her vehicle. Balcarcel could

JOHN ORZECH		Sgt. Sean P Ryan
Reviewing Supervisor:	Bureau Supervisor:	Officer:

not provide any description other than they were ordinary looking. She did add that she was able to locate her phone on the internet and it was in the area of 1214 First Street in Sandisky, Ohio. I advised the rith at report would be generated and we would investigate the theft. She was also encouraged to cancel the debit card as soon as possible. Offe. I. Behand responded to Drug Mart to view any video surveillance that they may have. There are no cameras that point toward the parking lot. There is a camera that records everyone entering Drug Mart. At approximately 1912 hours two females are seen entering the store with a small child. One of the fermales is described as being thin dark that was pulled up into a ban, with eye glasses, a black trank top, and black sweat parts. The other female holding the child is described as being heavier, dark hair that was pulled up, and she was waring a Cavs + shirt. At this time Drug Mart was unable to download the footage. They will contact IT in the morning so that it can be given to us. JOHNOKZECH JOHNOKZECH Reviewing Supervisor: Bureau Supervisor: Officer:		Narrative:	20-191206	Page:	2			
		and it was in the investigate the the Ofc. L. Beth the parking lot. The entering the store glasses, a black the pulled up, and should be the control of the	area of 1214 Fifth S neft. She was also end hard responded to Dru There is a camera that e with a small child. tank top, and black so the was wearing a Cav	treet in Sacouraged ag Mart to t records One of the weat pant to test testing.	andusky, Ohio. I adv to cancel the debit co view any video sur everyone entering D e females is describe s. The other female	rised her that a report and as soon as possil veillance that they not rug Mart. At approximation as being thin, dark holding the child is of t	t would be generated and we would ble. hay have. There are no cameras that point to kimately 19:12 hours two females are seen k hair that was pulled up into a bun, with eye described as being heavier, dark hair that was	ward
	_	IOHN ORZEGE					S.4 Com D.D.	
			rvisor:	Bu	reau Supervisor:			

HURON POLICE

Incident Number

20-191206

Page # 3

Persons Involved with Incident

Incident #: Relation: Arrest #: **CAD** #: **Date of Contact: Phone:**

20191206 905363 09/10/2019 567-219-1831 ARA

Middle **First Name: Last Name:** Til: DOB: SSN: Pager:

HENSLEY **SARAH** Α 09/21/1986

Street #: Street Name: Apt: City: St: Zip: **Cell Phone: Employee Phone:**

529 D HURON OH 44839 1/2 BERLIN RD

Eyes: Race: Sex: Physical Marks: Hgt: Wgt: Hair:

504 130 **BRO** BLU W

THEFT Offenses: 2318

Resident Class: Suspected of using: Victim Type:

Resident

Incident #: Relation: **CAD** #: **Date of Contact: Phone:** Arrest #:

20191206 VIC 905363 09/10/2019 419-366-1207

First Name: Middle **Last Name:** Til: DOB: SSN: Pager:

SHARON BALCARCEL 12/29/1948

Zip: Street #: Street Name: Apt: City: St: **Cell Phone: Employee Phone:**

9108 **HURON** OH 44839 **HURON AVERY RD**

Hair: Eyes: Race: Sex: Physical Marks: Hgt: Wgt:

500 160 BLN HAZ W

Offenses: 2318 THEFT

Reviewing Supervisor:

Resident Class: Suspected of using: Victim Type:

Individual Other

Sgt. Sean P Ryan

Bureau Supervisor: Officer:

HURON POLICE				Incident Number
	red with Incident			20-191206
Item #: Iten: 001 TAN PURSE		NCIC#	ŧ	Property Tag #
Make: Model: Serial #:		Quantity: Un 1.00	it Messure:	
Value: Owner Applied Number: 60.00	Type: Stolen / Loss	UCR Property Code:		
NCIC Entry: NCIC Re		Call Number:	Insurance Co.	
Notes:				
Ohio drivers license, Erie Community Credit Un	nion debit card, and \$60	0.00 cash was inside		

Bureau Supervisor:

Reviewing Supervisor:

Sgt. Sean P Ryan

Officer: